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Celine Funs (LKKAuto)

From: Sim, Priscilla-LK <Priscilla-LK Sim@aig.com»

Sent: Frday, 22 March 2019 4:24 PM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: SKM3566R - Claim on AlG 7 OD / 396367321456
Hi Bryan

Tae newer madel no longer using diesal 7
Priscilla Sim LK

Sanior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asja Paclfic Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +{65) 6419 1755
priscilla-lksim@aig.com | www.aig.5g8

100 Celebrating 100 Years:

Visit to learn more.

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) [mailto:bryanang@Ilkkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, March 22, 2019 10:38 AM

To: Sim, Priscilla-LK

Subject: RE: SKM3566R - Claim on AIG / OD / 306367321456

Dear Priscilla

The term modern day vehicle refers to those dlesel engine vehicles fitted with the Euro 4 onwards engine
Due to environmental emission issue, car makers are tasked to develop diesel engine that produces less
harmful gases, The first batch of such diesel engine vehicle was produced as early 2006 however there is
always development of engine technology. Hence up to today, diesel engine vehicles production and
development is still on-going but may be lesser in the fulure due to the development of electric or hybrid
vehicles for less aenvironmental polliution,

Hes! Regards,

Bryan Ang
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd
phone: 6256-3561 | emall nangi@ikkaute.com | fax 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments)} is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately natify me by
“Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising In any way from its use.

|



Celine Fong (LKKAuto)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sant: Wednesday, 30 January 2019 1:29 PM
To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto)

Ce: assignments

Subject: RE: SKM3566R 0D Claim

Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear Bryan,

Vehicle at 2 ILN PESAWAT SINGAPORE 612358 (Ronnie — 94749591}

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

I KK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: gssignments@lkkauto.oom | fax: 6256-4315
Bk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenae 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) [mailto:bryanang@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 29 January, 2019 7:21 PM

To: Sim, Priscilla-LK <Priscilla-LK Sim@alg.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SKM3566R 0D Claim

Sensitivity: Confidential

Dear Priscilla

Contents of your emall is noted pertaining to this new case,

Dear Assignment Team

Please re-confirm the location of this vehicle with Paul from Wearnes.
Best Regards,

Bryan Ang
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6256-3561 | emall: bryanang@lkkauto com | fax: 67414108
Bk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sim, Priscilla-LK <Priscilla-LE.Sim@aig.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 29 lanuary 2015 4:03 PM

To: Bryan Ang (LKKAuto) <brya lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SKM3566R OD Claim

Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi Bryan

Kindly conduct fire investigation pertaining the above fire damage, vehicle currently in Wearnes, Kaki Bukit.

Please also establsh how many other vehicles affected.



Paul Ong
Service Consultant
Bodyshop & Paint

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
240 Alexandra Road Singapore 158025

M (55) 8128 1237 D {65) 6378 9336
www wearnesaylo com  paulong@weames.com
WEARNES

Priscilla Sim LK
Senlor Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asla Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd,

78 Shenton Way #08B-16 Singapore 079120

Tel +{65) 6419 1755
priscilla-te.sim@ale. com | www.alg.5g

100 Celebrating 100 Years:

Visit to learn more.

From: AIG 5GP, Claims-Survey

Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2019 4:01 PM
To: Paul Ong Qing Yong

Cc: Sim, Priscllia-LK

Subject: RE: SKM3566R OD Claim
Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi Paul,
we'll nat appoint in-house surveyor to survey the vehicle.

Our claim adjuster, Ms. Priscilla Sirn will liaise with you on this claim,

Thanks

A1G Claims Survey

From: Paul Ong Qing Yong [mailto:paul.ong@weames.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2019 3:18 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Subject: SKM3566R OD Claim

Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Attached 0D Claim.
Pleasa advise if you wish to survey the vehicle.

Vehicle is at 2 Jalan Pesawat.



Owner would like to make claim for the Towing as well. Kindly assist to inform the case handler once assigned.
Attached a soft copy of the invoice

Paul Ong

Sarvice Consultant
Bedyshop & Paint

Weames Automotive Pie Lid
249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935

M (65)8126 1237 D (85) 6378 9338
WEARNES

paulongfweames com
This email, inciuding any attachimant, ummmwmhmhﬂd
It you have recelved it i emor, pisase noiffy us immediately by reply email and then delele this message from your-system.
Flease do nof copy I or uss it for any purpose, or digciose s combenis or any attachment lo any other person. Thank you

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof, Although this email and

any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

1ofl

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry 02 Jan 2021

Date:

PARF Rebate Amaount: $48.393.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 02 Jan 2021

COE Category: B - Car (1601cc &
above)

COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: $43,334.00

COE Rebate Amount: $8,200.00

Total Rebate Amount: $56,593.00

The information mnt#ined-herain iscorrectasat 11 Féh Zﬂi‘?

OK

https:iivrl lta gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By PublicBefore.

> Back to OneMotoring
Enguire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type: Company
Owner 1D 3755K
Vehicle Details
VehicleNo: SKM3566R
Vehicle to be Exported: No
Intended 11 Feb 2019
Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make: JAGUAR
Vehicle Model: XJ 3.0L DIESEL LWB PL
AT ABS D/ABHID
Primary Colour: Blue
Manufacturing Year: 2010
Engine No.: 0488171306DT
Chassis No.: SAJAC2223BNV11649
Maximum Power 202.0 kW (270 bhp)
Output;
Open Market Value: $87.989.00
Original Registration 03 Jan 2011
Date:
First Registration Date: 03 Jan 2011
Transfer Count: 1
Actual ARF Paid: $87,989.00

11/2/2019, 12:28 prr



E-FILE

f-af21

hitps://singapore:merimen.com/claims/index cfmMusebox=SVCdocd £

AW A | D) B | Wiesamas Altomolng PR Lig - Lang Kee
ENTRY DATE & TIME- 28/002014 £3:04
SUBMTTED BY Ong Qing Yang Paul

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE
1. Please report comrecily tha details of the aocident to speed up the claime process.

2 This Form must be their Pelicytiold r

4. Infarmaton providsd mus! B as truthhit and sccurate as posslbile, Ary wihd mesrepresantation o withalding of material tacts may allow insurance compsanies to
repudiate policy Hability.

4. Tha issum and scceplancs-of this Form by Insuranos comganios is nol an sdmession of policy labdity on the part of (e INSGrance companios.

5. ANy RIS reporiing may o (SHgrrea (o 1

Jall H g Police for invostioation

fi. This report will B forsarded by tha nsurars of the GIA Records Managament Cantre astablished by fhe Gansm! insurancs Asscoiation of Singapors (GIA) for
@nhiving end that copiss of this report wil, for o f8e, be made avasabie upon application by interested paries

7. By tha lodgement of this teport to the maurams, you hireby consanl o the archiving of iz fepor at the cantra-and to copiss of the report baing made avaliable
atoresaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Repan 20/01/2019 15:01
Date Of Accidant 28/01/2019 23:40
Exact Location Of Accidant 229 PENDING ROAD HOB OPEN SPACE CARPARK
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number SKM3566R 12 ‘“'*'l.?ilﬂ @ 1wy |

Insured/Policyholder

IH&M I--??me’; :v\

Name Of Reglslered Owner ADVANCE SCREEN PTE LTD
Co Reg No 189503755K Homuns . ook ek @ -
Email Address NOEMAIL *’wu#u\.i ed Blioho ves <of 20uus.
Mobile Phana No Drive 4 Ponay IC 4o 1ol
Alermativé Phone No Office-98884122 "ﬁﬂnﬁ! 4o 1¥s  IGIY. J&-’TM}‘; o
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer JAGUAR Ses Badlea PN iy N parang.
Modsl %-3.0 0 (A) Wlagpdsh ey, )b et conn ;1 e .8,
oo o .

Grnaresmnt e eon RS | P A Do 6 ity e
Ats you climing under your own insurance poliey  yeq W oy e ebgdat Avqie .

repair to your ve g
If No, Please stata action 1o be taken EWM ™ oo % olagvs
Viahicle Category PRIVATECAR  Whnindd Gad  bistuo. 30la Sea
Insurance Company Wonr  tandiy.  (nrsita e
Mama of Insurance Company AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE FTE LTo ﬁl e 7
Type Of Coverage GOMPREHENSIVE ; P 1oeadi
Flset Policy NO Cotd SO Frve brilcs eud ek
Policy Number 2100385236-04 Sernp avie. & T T
Cover Note Number
Driver SCofF coma 4‘!’*4'"’]&![-# e
Name of Driver WONG LIANG MIN r'g' hl—\.ﬁ PUT _.1‘;5 ‘_,"_ Flav sy i
NRIC No S1268331F ,
Date Of Birth 2310411967 1;* ML\'\ NN et
Occupation INDOOR u't---':_,]
Digle Of Driving Pass O7i0/1883
Driving Expenience 35 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS }ﬂ“;i ‘;:;'3*’“‘ asnas,
Gender MALE « Mlede ‘-ﬂf*

h
3 hie bejon S0PV Nt Swg s
e weak Ve | DAt Sauh L 112912019,4:03 PN
%H& ‘“ﬂ#ﬁf‘ :



E-FILE

20f21

Mobile Number
Fax Number
Contact Numbar
EMail Addrass
Address
Postooda

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
I Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Wehicie Ragisiration Number of Driver's Chwn

Vahicla

Insurance Company of Driveér's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident
Type Of Accldant

Weathar Conditions

Read Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Number of vehicies (inciuding own vehicia)

imvolved in the accidant
Was any body injured In the Accidant?

Wiz any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Wizs any other material or propsrty damaged?

| have been approached by unknown persan(s)
aar{mmgr'ﬁl’famm ‘accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers {Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the polica™
If Yau, Please state which Polica Station

Police Station Name
Polica Stabion Address
Police Stafion Contact

Was notice of intendad Prosacufion given?

If Yas against whom?
Clreumstances of Accident
REFER TO ATTACHED
Attachment(s)

Are accident photos avallable for attachment?
Was theme any video captured by Car Camara?

Was there any sudio recorded?

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle MakeModal/Colour
Cetalls Cf Properties

https://singapore.merimen.com/clnims/index.ctm?fusebox=5VCdoc&k £.

(LOCAL) +5-256894122

NOEMAIL

4A JALAN PUNAL
418821

YES

FIRE, EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING
CLEAR
DRY

NO
2

NO

YES

YES

EUNOS NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

ROAD: BLK 629 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #01-1820 , POSTCODE:

470829 . COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 1800-4438589 - FAX NO: 52444376

NO

YES
Nu ¥
NO'

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SLNVSS58E

172972019, 4:03 P



E-FILE

Jof2l

Vehicle Category

Nama of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Numbar

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

hature Of Damage

No. Of Passengsr (Including Driver)

https://singapore merimen.com/claims/index.cfmfusebox=SVCdock f,

PRIVATE CAR

1/29/2019, 4:03 PM



E-FILE
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hitps://singapore. merimen; com/claims/index.cfm Musebox=SVCdoc&{
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E-FILE https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index. cfmMusebox=SVCdocd .

Accident Sketch Plan

Fogo, Yo e oepony

DECLARATION
Mﬁmmﬂmmm—-r
5 M, c?—i-?-
poibrs S~ | e o e s
Gate & Tinee: v nu---mm S
: . it & Tomes WICFIN Mo
Accldent Sketch Plan

sof21 1/29/2019, 4:03 PM



E-FILE hitps://singapore.merimen.com/¢laims/index. ofmMusebox=SVCdoci [

NRIC NO/ S1268331F Hama!Offica Mabile
Natignality ,Emu Address

. S e B

Date/Tima Of Incident
28/01/2018 12:20

Brief detalls.

On 28/01/2019 at about 11.43pm, I was driving my company vehicle bearing registration number
mmmmueswmmnummummmmmww
Balostier secondary schoo for mesting. After A1 was done with the meeting, | was driving siong PIE to
mmmmwnumiwmmw.hmmwmh-M|
stopped my vehicle. While waiting for the traffic light, | naticed that are white:smoke coming at the rear of
w%ﬂu“l“#dhvﬂﬂhhm-ww-mmmm%hm

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: B@mﬁﬁh&fnsb
G/Sgt3 TIONG YEE SENG L/ Eyéu-
Signature OF Intarpratar:

Not applicable 1?9:01?291# 1312
wmmmm Classification Of Case:
10 HUSSEIN .

Contact No.; 63167688

Authenticallon Stamp

Accident Skelch Plan

Gaf 21 112942019, 4:03 PM



E-FILE

Tef2l

hups:/fsingapore. merimen.com/clnims/index.cim?fusebox=8VCdoc& £,

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE |IIIMM|IIIE!

POLIGE REPORT (MP293) CONTINUATION OF REPORT Report No. G/20180126/2050

getting heavier. When Ihe traffic light was green, | drove my company vehicle inside the open space
carpark of Blk 220 Pending Road and parked my company vehicle between Lot 443 and 444 as | worried
that the company vehicie will caught fire and damagad other vehicles.

I then immaediately took my belongings, alighted the car and | called for SCOF af abiout 12.33pm. | wish to
state that | had bought the company vehicle § years ago and | do not have any Issus with the company
vehicle,

My company vehicle last wernt servicing on November 2018. Afler the SCOF put-out the fire; another
vetiicle bearing registration number SLWBGSSE which was parked et lot 441 was siso caught fire due to
the wind direction and was badly damaged. | also wish io stale that Weames the agent for my Jaguar
company vehicle had called me and make an appointment on 30/01/2019 in the moming betwaen Bam to
Sam ps they informed that there the batch of the Jaguar vehicle hava problem. They also informed that |
do not need 1o pay.

Signature Of Officar Hmﬂ(irl\mt Signature Of ll\ﬁmrtﬂh’
G153 TIONG YEE SENG c:?é- v S
J i _,-"""
gﬁ_ mﬁ:xh weF 29/01/2018 13:12
OM in-Charga Of Casa: Classilication Of Casa:
ID HUBSEIH
Contact No.: 63167669
e

b

Undertaking Letter

1/29/2019, 4:03 PA



E-FILE hips:isingapore:merimen.com/claims/index.cfmHusebox=8VCdock: [

UNDERTAKING

L A T O S 1 L P |
confinm thal the Singapore Accident Statement lodged by me-on 2 "/'1'”’?

H_L”mmmmmmmmwm No:
SLW TESE £ in which 1 was the driver are true and accurate to the best of my
knowladge, information and belief.

| atknowladga that my insurets are nol llable under the contract of insurance if there is
a braach of policy lerms and conditions.

in the event that an unrélated/unreported third party property or injury claim arises or
there Is evidence emerges that there is 3 breach of policy terms and conditions, |
hmuuyuﬂdmm to absolve my insurer from all mmmmtu
insurance and | undertake to re-pay any sums pakd by my insurers pursuant to the
contract of insurance upan receipl of wrilten demand by my insurers.

Signature : ‘7‘?)? \

Name of Insured | Driver

Wi ong Famny set'e~

S e S /26 5 B3/ JF
e 29[ 1 | 2%,
g

R

Signatura ;_‘_-___ .:\

Name of Policyholder 'AHU'MCE s

Nric No

Déts &I/ ]2019

Intarview Form

8of2i 1/29/2019, 4:03 P



E<FILE https://singapore. merumen.com/claims/index.cfm?fischox=5V Cdock .

HAME P DR SRR Pk

VEWICLE NUMBER T S

OATE/ THVE OF ACCICENT P Bl B

PLACE OF ACCIOENT S m noed HOR  CASPRAL

THIRD PARTY VIEHICLE (IF ANY) : LinaalsER

AL L L R R T T L L T T T T T Ty

WHERE DID YOU START YOUR IOURNEY AND WHERE WAS THE INTENDED DESTINATION REFORE TWE ACCIDENTT?
Shaasd  Baw, Woure 3s d’f"ﬁ:"'\.gr e, o Pebs .l

S el Al "h-rf . 1 qi“-‘--‘\ Than Ly alvh Cec Tek |
Thein TV e vy b= Tlgaear oy S5

DID YOU BRINK ANY ALCOMOLIT DRINES BEFORE YOU DRIVE OM THE DAY OF THE ACCIDENTT tF ¥ES, DID THE TRAFFIT
POUCE CONIUICT ANY BREATHE-ANALYSER TEST DN YOU? b YES, WHAT WAS THE RESULTS?

MQ

WHAT 15 THE TYPE OF COULISION AND THE EXTENSIVENESS OF THE DAMAGES TO AL VEHICLES INVOLVED?

WERE YOU OR YOUR PASSENGER/S INJUNEDT IF INIURED, WHICH HOSPITALT WERE YOU TAREN TO THE TRAFFIC POUICE

Fﬂl'lhﬁﬂmﬁ!

9af21 1/29/2019, 4:03 PM



